6:30 am

7:15am
7:30 am
8:00 am
8:36am
11:00 am

11:00 am
11:00 am
11:45am
1:30 pm
2:12 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
7:00 pm

Schedule of the Day 2022

First shuttle bus from Zehrs to Race Site (6:30 to 10:00am & 3:00 to 7:00pm)
NO BUSES FROM 10:00 AM TO 3:00PM

Registration Tent opens

Black Angus Breakfast and Coffee begins

Captains Meeting at the Finish Line

First Race of the Day

Opening Ceremonies including the dotting of the eye & Breast Cancer
Survivor ceremony.

Food Vendors open, Beer Tent opens

Kid’s area open (parental supervision required)

Semi Final Round begins

100 m Sprint Challenges begin

Consolation & Championship Races begin

Championship 2000 m Race

Closing Ceremonies and Awards

LAST shuttle bus to Zehrs

*Race times are approximate, please listen to announcements.

7:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am
1:00 pm

Gilly’s Stage
Inspired by Fitness Stretch
Inspired by Fitness Stretch
Inspired by Fitness Stretch
Strings and Traps (two 45-minute sets) the Yaeger Band (two 45-minute sets)

Dragons and Drums Raffle

11:00am-4:30pm - Raffle tickets available from the tent beside the registration tent

$5.00 each or 5 for $20.00

Vendors

Black Angus — Breakfast, Lunch, Snacks Ken’s French Fries — Fries
New Orleans Pizza — Pizza Simple Dreams — Ice Cream

Regatta Sport — Clothing and Paddling Accessories
Chinook Paddles — Paddles



