

## **Schedule of the Day 2022**

6:30 am	First shuttle bus from Zehrs to Race Site (6:30 to 10:00am & 3:00 to 7:00pm) NO BUSES FROM 10:00 AM TO 3:00PM
7:15 am	Registration Tent opens
7:30 am	Black Angus Breakfast and Coffee begins
8:00 am	Captains Meeting at the Finish Line
8:36am	First Race of the Day
11:00 am	Opening Ceremonies including the dotting of the eye & Breast Cancer
	Survivor ceremony.
11:00 am	Food Vendors open, Beer Tent opens
11:00 am	Kid's area open (parental supervision required)
11:45 am	Semi Final Round begins
1:30 pm	100 m Sprint Challenges begin
2:12 pm	Consolation & Championship Races begin
4:00 pm	Championship 2000 m Race
4:30 pm	Closing Ceremonies and Awards
7:00 pm	LAST shuttle bus to Zehrs

<sup>\*</sup>Race times are approximate, please listen to announcements.

## Gilly's Stage

7:30 am	Inspired by Fitness Stretch
8:00 am	Inspired by Fitness Stretch
8:30 am	Inspired by Fitness Stretch
1:00 pm	Strings and Traps (two 45-minute sets) the Yaeger Band (two 45-minute sets)

## **Dragons and Drums Raffle**

11:00am-4:30pm - Raffle tickets available from the tent beside the registration tent \$5.00 each or 5 for \$20.00

## **Vendors**

Black Angus – Breakfast, Lunch, Snacks New Orleans Pizza – Pizza Ken's French Fries – Fries Simple Dreams – Ice Cream

**Regatta Sport** – Clothing and Paddling Accessories **Chinook Paddles** – Paddles